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NINIS!RY 01 HeALTH 
ClIO RAX HOSPITAL 
No. 1685/BVCa/n 

SOCIALIST .ri.IiPIJoLIO OF VI~T NAt. 

Independence - Li'berty - iiappiniJ3S 

110 Chi Minh Oity, li4ptiiuo'ber z,;. 1;81 

,.' 
By virtue of the Dacision No. QdO/Bft/~1 of the lrIinistry 

.', <- of Health, delegating the Cho Hay Hospi'tal to u.c':Oil;~lieh a medioal 
examination on the patients requestin" to be trll"to;1 a'broad. 

By virtue of t1'1.3 letter ot introduction Ho. ''If.19/PiO 
dated July 29. 1901 ot the Office for Foreigners' Affairs and 
Immigration Servioe belonging to Ho Chi .inh Oit:! ~ecurity 
lH.rection. suggesting a medical Iixamlnat10n and (tial!1losl8 on 
iou:' BbI VINK, born in 1919, reslding at 9) CaQ :e,tMg straet. 
lJ1strict ,). 

Wembers of the Oomcission ; 

• Vlce-President 
• General ~edicine 
• Endocrinology 
• Urology 
• Orthopedy 
• O.R.L 
• Secretp.t'Y 

Dr La llo aa HWlf 
Dr Nguyen La Hy 
Dr :wu 'W'4n DJnh 
Dr Li Th:3nh PhIplg 
Dr N~Y8n Quant Long 
Dr ~ran"Minh fo 
PhillD thj. Nguyit "lIh 

History Gt the dh;sase : J .. ccora ing to t;ta patient' a 
decla.:.'ation , 

The p3tient n~s suffarad frequ~nt conattpation. 10 years 
ago. diagnosis by radlo~raphJ : dolichocolon. At ~~esentf he has 
still suffered constlpation. EYacu~tion ot the fJces every other 
daY. !luring 5 to 6 reoent years, he haa 'bUatera,l inguinal hernia' 
operation on the right side tor treatment, but ta<t trouble has 
r~lapsed ~terwards. 

Since 1~7~f I:M)lI'.Gt1r.ei3 he has lIrodynia ... ui~os1s : 
tWllor ot the prosttl.tc. illoreover. ne has asthenia., and weiiht loss. 

Gtlnl1ral eXilIIIint:ttlon s .\V.:r:lge ganeral !;l,:;",tc I a little 
thin. Normal state uf ~1n and li.UCOUS membrane, ,tbscnce ot edema 
&lld twer, unswolle.n lymphatic glands, not'r.lal th;:rold glands, 
i10ru.:J. ccntac:t w l. til ~url"Qi1.. ... dL1.e;s. 

• He~t NUl'llla.L 

• Lunglil • Normal 
• Digestion * ~ott abdow~l, 1ndolor~ pil~ationf no 

tWkor. No hepatosplanoiuiilgaly. ;;;il1.<;ht i,)U~teral idgulnal hernia. 
• Surgical examinatiun : R.ight inguina.llfo~r.li.a already 

operated. ;;;ipptOAs 01 in,;uinal htU,'llia. on tn;a lef; aide (Narrow 
ocUice ot ingtlinal canal I sycptoms of hernia 0.) c' int<tstlne 
th.roup,h this narro>'4 orltic") on dXW!l1.nation). . .. ~/. 



• Gen1t()<ooourolQg,y I Urulliiry t.~'l:I.et tix~inat-onJinsp.ct10n 
of th~ r.ct~ • au¥cncc of prootatic ~p~rtrophy • ~senc. ot 
median line I on the inforior part of left lobe, there 1s a harQ 
Module the size of tne little finger (suspected .0 be nodule of 
canCl:lr) • 

• u1gesti~n : X r~v r dollehocolon (desc~ldin~ colon). 
Chronic intl~at1on of largu int~8tin~. 

Paracl.inie eXiiL1ination , 

• Bleod count 
• HeI:!og;lobihe r.tl0 

• Urine 

I"onnal 
1": & 0/0 

ltoraal 
• ~horac1c rildlosoupy ~o~al 
• aadiu~~:.hy of large into=atine aesean linl. C010ll too 

long" th", re£i;ular .told .. of color. still. in good 1: Jn~. 

CON CLU.; .t01i 

Through inspection ot the medics! .o3s1~r. clin1e and 
paraclinio eXaQinationa SoI'uJ ;.; riIJs. the CoJall11Bsl.:m ot r,iedleal 
J::xam1n&tion ;;:.1 tha Ch.:t rla,y liospital hali unanimouiUy concluded 
;he Case of "J.' £'~I VIt:ri born in lS'19 as foUo\,<;; I 

1.- ~ll&h.t ir . .ru1oal h"' .. :ni .. on the 2.a!'t sldt.. 
4.- Con~~litul dolicil.-lcolCi.1, chronic in.rl:iJ'l~tion ot large 

1r.t .. f.itlr.e. 
j.- J:ur..or of }ll'OGtate. SUllcuptible of \leco.! ing klallgnant 

(lOlls laaligni ";;.1 ol.ot..:l.d be deter~d.lH.d through tne patient' Ii 
Cl'uioticn end tre;,'t;:"ent. Afterwards, tsl;e i'urth1'r l.1.;uaureE<). 

~he path;lt u.u;;t btl ioll(.owlld up iI/'Ic1 tr. atea at a 
1", :.s .... lt.w,i. t.",v !.u~ t i,,,, i;;':jjat'.:.l .:;nri,~l'Y =;:sci;:;ll t,v (.oncern.!l.'lt 
t.he ":ig"S'tlv.:: ...r;u n:-glo~iccl sY6tec •• 

'ihe 1'tiquel:lt of 'iii., person conCGmeti so: ietting a 
treat'ment 10 torei",1 ovuntr:; ",ill bu cOU:Jil1ered and decided by 
tile Lli'ilea tor l<Ol'elgnurs' Af'l'a1rs at'IQ Itltligrat~.on :;cizvlca. 

~n8 Yi~-iTer;lJ.e..., .. .. 
I.Jr L.OI u.;)U1 dUr\b 

(s1gned and scall.d) 
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MIGRATION AND REFUGE~ SERVICES 

\l'll1IASISACMUiSmS /I'llHUlL'" w. • WAIIHIHO'rOH, D. Co_ I 

(202) 6.59- 6646 6.59-66ft1 
SO tlSCC, ____ _ 

So ODP- Ban~kok· IV// ____ _ 
(n~u bilt) 

-~ .. , 
~N XIN DOAN~TU GIA-DINH 

(than Nhan U V~et-Nam) 
-, .. .. () . 

Ttln Ng\loi ~!blg ~an a. Hoa ICy: 12 L'L Q0 A;':\::: _ k H A ~j H 

~t~l C~~~/.J'gUOf ihlrig-B~:~ ;1 C r;d~ 'S~rih: r I'!; ,:5 1 . ,,;.,1: A, t·Y\ J 
Ngay NgUdi -Dang -Ddn to'l Boa Ky: 57 I i ~ \ /, r ' . 
TU'dauc!8i: V,;;.tNj,li1'V, F tV Fcrl Ci9.J ... ~il..(:~"kqYl.fqr 

, , (N\E'c na'o) _ (fr4i Ty-N<\n NacJ 
58, "Alien RJlgiscration" (Gr-.i tren Miu 1-94 hlIrc Tn; Xanh) :A-
So Chung-Chi Nhap-Tich MY, (Neu co): i I C 7 6'S i. 'tS """------
Quy-ch' Hi~n-tl!i cui Ngdii .eMg-tHln: ;' 

/ 17 Tv-nan (ChUa co q~7-che Thuc~-tr~-nhin) 
Xin .!aim dau IXl L- ~ . 

--r .~.3- I - ~, .. LI !h\,ll;/ng- tru-nhan ('f)a co 7he-Xan.'\) 
/ I _ 

Chu-t.hich: DU da a5 lam dc1n Hau 1-130. JSl cang-dar. Hoa-Ky 
cung ~in dien mau nay v~ 
go\ cOi USee/Washingt.on. D.C. 

- '\ , 
.. T6i lam dan nay de xin cho nhu-ri"g t:han nh'an ghi ten di,i dil. hi~n .. 

co'5 o .. tai Viet-Nam duoe.sang Hoa Ky doan-tu vOi tOi, (TO'i eha> :;pi::-:'c!e 
t~ t~oi "Ihun& ng\!Ol duai ~y ,dUdC theng, ba:o "cho COle ",10i h..ru"=::::-.ach nhU' 
Cao-Uy- Tr-Nan Lien-Hifp-Quoc: ho4c~t6, ca cac,ca-qvan. io-chuc die 
trich chubbg-trinh ~oan-T~ Gia-Di~~. ki ca cae gi~i-chuc t~i Vi~t·~am), 

-.,..... .. ~ '" I ,. ".." .. ", 

XIN ;,IEN CA BAN TlENG A.~H va !HI !Ht.c CHU KY (tr6'n ba~ tier:.g .'-."Ih) 
• 

I .. ... 
Vlb-NAH 

Ngay va L~en-I'!e ,U18- -iJ.l'~-~~> RO-.!\3ng~ v,... ,. I 
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NAnONAL 0' PlCI 
USCC ltefercnc:e No. ____ _ 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SEf!VICES ODP-IV No. ___ _ 
(If known) 

1312 "~ETT$ AVENUE
7 

N w, • WA.SMUIG1ClN. 0, C. acoo5 
(202) 659-6646 b647 

ORDERLY DEPAJ!.TUR.E PROGRAM 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHlP 

.', ". '1l:OlTocot Program 
(Vietnam) A~;O::;;::'~;':: C';'hoIiC Charities 

2300 C:is St., N.E. 

;
'WaShiOgtoo• D.C. 20018 

Dioc:ese of:_ 

.r Name: Mrlt:e!l ~~'---",?',,-V~l .... , ......::;O-.;.,:t:,-' 14_' .;,.N...,;' G:;.;_:;....;..;K~b.l..· :..:..A..:.;;.~...:./i_.....;Pbone (hoIIIIe) 

(work) 

. r Mdress 50 0 _H:..:::::t~y. -:-:t_o_'n_·:...~ _i _fl_R_J..._--LA{,w.o...! tlc I1.1tr, Sd~f!Sl r-';;'-5--t-~\-e!---)-o-q-c-'i:-
~ Street eolintyfCHy St.te1r" Zip 

P of Birth :----.... 7'..fI-yl-.j-! ,1,.;' S"-,. ____ ~_ Plac:e of Birth:_..:..V.;;;:;Ul;.;..t_N...:-=Ct:..;.W\."-"'-____ _ 

e of Entry to U,S ._-""'s .... I....:1 .... 1_' J ......... ~'-----'--__ Alien Number A _""""" _________ _ 

ura!izatioll Certificate Nw:Iber (If APpl1c.ble)_--'[...JI-'IJ"-l7'-l6"'--'5:::....!o?::::.-... ~:..-_____ .....-___ _ 

31 Status Parolee 0 Permanent Resident Alien lSI U.S. Citi&eD CSJ 
.= filin& thl. Affidavit for the following relatives still-in Vietnam to ~ome to the United 
,tcs, under the ORDERLY DEPARTU'Itt PROGRAM. (ODP) I include. copy of III)' 0 I-94(both sides) 
T 1-1.51 (Pemanent Resident Alien Card) 

~e ex Date/Place of Birth Relation to you Mdress in Vietnam 

PI LiT V.,. N H. !vi C/{/I, Vi C!t tvc~ WI 
, 

J)rc -th er S 3 ~_ 'I,~' .. It.ct', 
N ... =-i-· \'f II! T lH H ,I, F 5fll1lf _ ~- fd te",;~.lcl\t.' ,,'1";1 .:; ~I--

\3'1'Th/ .. Mv F -c 1< tl:tS - Yliece. ;y,( - -
l1 d 1(' l-\.ItJ6~ C~ y: II uir; o· 1~J. AJ,.'J. -
; ·i r~ 'L: ~ 11 AI 'g I Vi/; l Ne-j,.~ A~\J.. -
~~ :r.,~ .1 1-1 ul':;/'.!. ~ '.l,d - J,,',t.. -

nv.' .... ;11.1' ill. Pi,OVl':; Ai SIll/try 'J.:cl._ ,J..:cL -
8~' 1 - OJ' J M I~JI.zJ CG : jf-.'J.. _ ;J.~J -

" 
s~ear that the information in this statement is true to the best of III)' knowledge, and under-
~nd that any f.lse statement could jeop.rdi&e my immigration st.tus in the United States, 

--l\~_' subacr~d .nd sworn to before lIIe this 
Your Signature /g - d.y of ?.rfuUrtl7 19~. 

a:p or Seal of Notary 
: {j 

0/ O/f p(rZd1ur;; 
/"~\.......- Si"nature o;;;{o,.ry P~bllC; C'J'-:~:'.'H ------- NCT;\~':' r .. -.~: ,:': t.J:.,,'~Y!.:"'!~D 

My cOIIDission expires: i.,;,I'_·-_-_' ___ :;...--.:...,-.;.;~:;..:.;_"·v;...l~. _19..;.;3.k...;;;..._ 

'* Any change of 'addren should "e Teported u..ediately to usee National Office and 
the local usee Ilioeenn Resettlement Office. usee FOIUI A (6/82) 
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sonCE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION _01' ___ 

PLtZ; U .•• ~ 

~1CA"oo. IFufOO 
I.s -I IF/I"'.. 

" I 

DATIO£lIT"",.UO I~TI 01' """""" .... 
01 (IIIf1'.TIQH 

l..l-,"·;If JAIl 1.1. 19O~ 
• 

Ae_ be __ "'- of mepelll .... OCIIIIInIupon me ~ ... _apr ... --.cal ....... The~ c:onst~_no __ 
..., 1hII_-V ... be --= ehgII>IIt lot __ . ..:1_ to me UnoIeC Slates Of""_ to -... .............. _ -. 
Elo;--' lOr __ s _ on!\' _ ~ -.tor. _ .... __ , aII~"~ Ior __ 0< 8djusflNnlia 
_ onIl' '"'*' _____ 1$_ ...... """"!I ... bOn oIIocw. Also. pie,ua.-__ below ___ e<l1I)' -X- ........ -..... ... __ : . 

1 0 'I'OUII ~ TO::..ASSIf'V TtE IIENEflQM't AS N< _TE AflATNE 01' A UNlTEO STATES CITIZEN HAS _I'ORWAAOEO TO 1HE I.HTED 
• STATESCON5U..(T[ Of ncs COMI'lETES AU. ACTION BY THIS S8MCE ON TtE PETITION THli'.I.HTED 

STA1'tS ~T£. WI1I04 IS ~ 1HE SUI"EIMSIOH 01' TtE DEPNiTMEHT 01' STATE. WILL ACMSE THE IlBEfIClNlY COHCEIONNG VISA 
I$$JAIIrCE. J,..,..".. ,VIW',..,.., t .. w ~ 1ItIJfIIJ,.,. .JJrrlWfl ItJ ., CO'llltd. Thu s.-r.'ICl" •. JlI hr ~ If_ ."'",.. .Y IfIllI"IU'l RJft('"..,., ""U --

2 0,. YOU SECOtoIE "'T~IZliD 4S A ClTIZVi 01' THE UN'TED STATES ... 0 .... ' ..... GRAOIT VISA HAS NOT YET KEN 'SSUED TO THE 
· etNEF'c.;.,o. ... NOt .... n.rS OfF'c(' ___ ra. •. GIYING TH£OATEOI'YOUR .... TURAUZATION AT THE SNnT_. ,F THE PET'TIONWAS IN 

e£H.t.L' :>I' YOUR $i.. .... 01' O"UG ... 1E" O\l.SO;UMSE ~HlR n.u PIOR$OIO 'S STIU.IJNIotAARIEO TH'S __ TION_. ElIPEDlrt THE 

~
Nal 01' A '115.< TO T"" KNEFICINIY. 

3. >OUR ~'TlON ~'" _~£RENCE ClASSWICATION. AS ~ AIIOII£. HAS eEEN FOIIWAAOEO TO THE UNlTEO STATES CONSUlATE AT 
_ ~"II..5 ___ THIS COIod'l£TES ALL ACTION 8Y THIS SERl/fCE ON THE PETITION T .. S SEAl/ICE HAS 
"Ol~ TO [\0 ... -01 T>oE ACT""'- ISSUANCE Of ~ V1SAS ARE ISSUED ONLY ey UNITED STAtES cooa.u; WHO ""E UNOE" THE 
".lAISOICTlOO< Of --£ U S O£ .... "lM(HT Of STArt UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIt .. \lTEO_A 01' VISAS ..... Y K ISSUE08Y THAT DEPART· 
vENT OI..Q ... :; EAt- _EAR .... 0 TW£YM\JST SE ISSUED ST""CTLY'" THE CHRONOLOGICAL OAOfR IN WHlC>< P£TITIOHS WERE '1lED FOR T11E 
SAlOl C ..... SS.FICA·.:N _EN THE IIEIiEFIC:IAAY"S TUAN '5 Rf.ACHEO ON THE VISA WAITIOIG UST. TH£ UNITED STATes CONSUl.. WlU.INf'OR ... 
..... ANC ~SlDE' ,S$U...,..,....-E. OJ TtoE vtSA "..""., ...... rrm. ''IM.......-cy sJtut,,1J Itt MbnW'ti It. II". (".""..,1 1111 • . Wr\"f('f' • .nhtr~ lu 
..", .. ,. &.-r., l...... ....~t ... w,.flllltftJy • 

.t. D~~~~Ji~"":.~~.::~:a:.~~A~~-:feo~=7~~~T:'~~=~T~DA~ 
... ACCCOQANCE W-><THE IHSTRVClIOHSCCOIlAIHEO THEREIN ,,,, THE SENE'lCIAAYHAOPIIE.\IIOUSL ysuelollTTEOFOAM ' __ 'CHWAS 
ctlUANC TO _ -Ii liHO'.II.O AE~T T .... 1 FOAM WlTHIN:IO DAYS I 

5 D""<E BE....e:·':' .... y -1.1. __ ()(IO\I£OOF lHf: DECISIONUADEON"SPENDtNG APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PE-..eNTIIElIIOENT 
• .=:)AM I-.see- ;. 

_ 6. 0 -..e PET""='" SU'"!S 1 ..... ~ TNE SENfFICIORY IS IN T'if UNITED STATES ..... O WILL Al'W'l.Y TO BECOME A LA""'UL __ NT RESIDENT . 
.. :>we~ A', _·".ANT _ISA "_ISIIIOT ~NTU AVAII.AIIlL THEAE'OR£. THE BEHIOFICIARY WAy NOT APPLY 10 BECOME .. PEA. 
\'A.N£k":' =-:ES-OEtr' 

7 0 =~IG'''''_ c:·~-s SI. .... "m::l ... ~ Of YOUR PET'TION UIU\CCOMP ..... ,EO BY COPIES THEAE~ HAVE SEEN MA.O£ APE_EHT · ""T Of -..,£ PET,'.: .. A'" OTHliIlSAAEAETUANEDHEREWlTH 

8. D=iUAAKl 

...... f" ..... , ..... IIIIS (1ft • II( IUltID 10 I. 111_' .. 1Il"I$(llll~ .• .., 





BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Ma. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Silver Spring June 29. 1988 

Family of Vietnamese political prisoners Association 

Subject: Orderly departure for BUI VINH and family. 

Dear M;;. Tho, 

IV NUMBER: 124672 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

1 am writing to request your assistance and intervention with 
State Department officials for speeding the exit formalitie;; of my 
brother BUI VINH and his family. 

Back in September 1983, I started sponsoring papers for my 
brother. By letter of July 1,1985 the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok 
informed me that my petition has been accepted and it sent me a 
letter of introduction as required. Meanwhile through a different 
channel,my brother ha;; obtained exit visas for hi;; family of 
eight persons from the Vietnamese authorities. These visas are 
numbered from 9563 TH 1 to 9570 TH 1,dated March 19,1985. The 
Bangkok Embassy should have copies of these visas on its files. 

From that date on there is no progres;;. I now hear that the 
orderly departure program ie being reactivated at a faster pace. 
r wish to reque;;t your support in obtaining for my relatives an 
early date for interview and medical examination. My brother is 
now almost 70 years old and in failing health conditions.He needs 
medical attention and care that can not be provided. in Vietnam. 
For humanitarian reasons, a speed up of the exit formalities 
would be much appreciated. 

. My sincere thanks, 

~--=-=--~uang Khanh 



BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy~ Box 58 
Bangkok, Thailand. 
APQ San Francisco 96346 

Dear Sir, 

Silver Spring June 29~ 1988 

IV NUMBER: 12467211 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

This is a reQuest to reactivate the above referenced case 
number,which is at a standstill since July 1 1985,date of your 
last letter to me. 

This concerns the orderly departure for my brother,Bui Vinh,and 
his family to whom the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok has given a letter 
of introduction dated June 26~1985. 

My brother and his family have obtained exit visas from the 
Vietnamese authorities on March 19,1985. They have sent copies of 
these exit visas to the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok. Since then they 
are still waiting for the interwiew and medical examination. 

I would be obliged if you reopen the case and inform me what 
can be expected as to the date for an interview, and if possible 
speed up this process~for humanitarian reason. My brother is now 
in failing health condition and needs medical care that is not 
available in Vietnam. 

With my sincerest thanks, 

3>.zj..~ ----~ ~----Bui Quang Khanh 

Jt,~ .. L
h
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c~3AS~Y JF T~~ u~ITtD STAT£~ CF Ar:RIC~ 
~A~G(C~, TH_ILA~O 

TO WhOM IT ~AY CO~C~Q~: 

aUI VINH 30;:(N 6 JUN 1 " (IV 
NGUYEN THl He! ~CRN 2 /IIIAY "34 
cUI THI flY 9Ck~ 26 f E~; SB 
"UI THI H l!O'.fG 30R~ 22 JAN 60 
aUI hUAk 2:lCRN 4 AUG E1 
:::Ul DON ~C~N 5 NOV t2 
3UI N!;HIEU PHIJttG ~C~N 12 AU~ 64 
aUI VY oOR~ 1Z ".R 66 

ADDRESS IN Vlr:TNAM: 93 CAJ THANG, 
P. .3 
'l. 3 
T.? HC Cl1I P!INH 

V::WLP: ,7073 

124(72) 
• • 
• • 
I I 

• • 
I • 

I • 

• I 

SU gUA~ ~OA KY CHJ P~EP NHUNG N3UOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
~ANGKOK, THAJ-LA~, DE ~C? DC~ TAl SU QUAN HY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEG KIEN HO Duoe KHAM sue KHOE TAl VIET HAM, VA Duoe 
?HO~G VAN QUA vAl ~IEN CAO UY LIeN HIE? ~uot OAt TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU tAu GIO! THA~ QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XU AT CANH CVNG NhUNG GIAY TO CAN THl~T DE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE A~E~ICAN EMSASSY GIVE& ?ER~lSSIC~ FOR TH~ ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILANv TO MAKE APPLIC~TION AT THIS 
e~~ASSY TO G' TC THE UNITto ST~T~S, PROVIOED THAT THEY H'VE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINAT!O~ IN VIET~A~ AN~ AN INTERVIEW gy A Rep~E­
SESTATIVE OF THE U~JTED N_TIONS HIG~ COMMISSIONER FC~ REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). ~E REQUEST THE AUTHORIT12S TO ISSUE ~XIT peR~ITS AND 
THE NECESSARY OOCU~ENTS TO LeAVE YIETN~~. 

NHUNG NGUOI 'f T~EN ~A DUCt UNHC~ ~E NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAf. THEO DA~H SACH C~Iru KHAN hHA~ CANH HOA KY.I 
TH: NA~ES ABOVE HAVE ?cE~ SU;~I1TE~ TO TH£ V!ETN~MESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 3Y THE U~HCR ON THE A~~RICAN VISA E~TRY ~ORKING LIST. 

CDP-I 
1:]1 ::.1 

S i ;~t~~~~_~ !.!/.;- -,,/.:, 
~-- ~-. '. ,~:.;~-(~~,-

DON'LP;i~ ~OLf~~; 
j) I ~ E C T ·l.R ' . .) .' ~ 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

I ..... IGRATION AND HATURAUZATIQN SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDAESS Of P£T1TIONEI' 

• • 
kha",h ~-

flu :::;:: 

NAME OF BENeFICIARY 

flU.z; U:.\~ 

- - - .. # _ .. - 13~Frc:;TION rl~~t~ 

s; 0". 7" ... l~ J 
tnJ) <It) rO( 

DATE PETITION flLEO DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

I;). .. ,t, 17'1 JAN 11 1985 
• • 

Date: JAN 1 1. 138~, 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
thai the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resid8nt status. 
eligibility for visa issuance Is detennined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admiSSion or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: . 

1 0 Y~ PETITION TO CI.ASSIFY THE BENEfICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSUlATE AT . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPeRVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEfiCIARY CONCERNING VISA 
·ISSUANCE. lnquil'y conC'6'ning vi.sQ issucurc-~ should be add"urd to Ih~ Consul. This Srrvicr wiJJ be unablr 10 answn' cur}' inquiry c-ol/('~rn;ng visa 
wuanu. 

2. 0 ::~~~c~!~~~~~¥=-~t:c~':Mi~~e: Y~~I~:G ~IJ~~T~T~~~~~~~A~:~~~~J. ZiS:H~::~:'~~~FBi~~ ~~N-f8t.T~.J:~ 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STIU UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 

~
UANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. YOUR PE mON OR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
. • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHI TO 0 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAYBE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTL Y IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IlIquil'y c-onurning viso Wuonu should be addrrs~d 10 thr Consul. This S~rviu ",jJJ be uMbk 10 
ans"'rr 011.1' InqUirY c-(}fIc-rrnlnR ~/So /S.fUont·r. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPliCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOLISL Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM 1-485). 

6 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN TI-IE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
-. HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTL Y AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

(HIS COpy (0 BE MAIlED (0 (Hl AlJORNEY OR REPRlSENJAJlVl. If ANY 
._'·111 

• 111".4·1·1'1 , 



HQI Dang Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NCUyi=N TH! ~H 
NCUYEN ouYNH ciAo 
NCUYEN VAN 00 
NCUYEN Xl/AN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 
~ANICIMOONG 
TRAN TH! PHOONc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH rHCf 
Pr~dent 

NCUYEN OuYNH ciAo 
1St VICe-President 

~ANK"'OONG 
2nc:1 VICe-~dent 

NCUYEN VAN cOt 
5ecfetary General 

TRJI"N TH! PHuONG 
De/:lUtv Secretary 

NCUVEN TH! ~H 
rreaiUrer 

C6YinDoan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NC.uvEN Xl/AN LAN 

" , " ""', "" 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

June 28, 1988 

Mr. Laurence M. Kerr 
Country Officer for Vietnam 
EAP-VLC-Room 5210 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Kerr: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
I would like to express our deepest appreciation for all the assistance and 
information you have provided to us and to our loved ones in Vietnam. 

It is with mixed emotions that we say IIfarewelP' to you. It saddens us to 
see such a caring and loving person in your position leave, but we rejoice 
and share in your happiness as you make strides towards greater heights 
of promotion. 

We wish you well in your new endeavors and hope that you will keep our 
cause and the plight of our loved ones very dear to your heart. We also 
hope that our paths will cross again in the near future. 

/ 
Again, best wishes and congratulations, and a sg Cial thank you for all 
your assistance. 

KMT/lrh 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 



BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Silver Spring June 29, 1988 

Family of Vietnamese political prisoners Association 

Subject: Orderly departure for BUI VINH and family. 

Dear Ma. Tho, 

IV NUMBER: 124672 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

I am writing to request your assistance and intervention with 
State Department officials for speeding the exit formalities of my 
brother BUI VINH and his family. 

Back in September 1983, r started sponsoring papers for my 
brother. By letter of July 1,1985 the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok 
informed me that my petition has been accepted and it sent me a 
letter of introduction as required. Meanwhile through a different 
channel,my brother has obtained exit visas for his family of 
eight persons from the Vietnamese authorities. These visas are 
numbered from 9563 TH 1 to 957() TH 1,dated March 19,1985. The 
Bangkok Embassy should have copies of these visas on its files. 

From that date on there is no progress. I now hear that the 
orderly departure program is being reactivated at a faster pace. 
r wish to request your support in obtaining for my relatives an 
early date for interview and medical examination. My brother is 
now almost 70 years old and in failing health conditions.He needs 
medical attention and care that can not be provided. in Vietnam. 
For humanitarian reasons, a speed up of the exit formalities 
would be much appreciated. 

. My sincere thanks, 

~-~--
91::rlQuang Khanh 



BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Silver Spring June 29, 1988 

Family of Vietnamese political prisoners Association 

Subject: Orderly departure for BUI VINH and family. 

Dear Ms. Tho, 

IV NUMBER: 124672 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

I am writing to request your assistance and intervention with 
State Department officials for speeding the exit formalities of my 
brother BUI VINH and his family. 

B.ck in September 1983, I started sponsoring papers for my 
brother. By letter of July 1,1985 the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok 
informed me that my petition has been accepted and it sent me a 
letter of introduction as required. Meanwhile through a different 
channel,my brother has obtained exit visas for his family of 
eight persons from the Vietnamese authorities. These visas are 
numbered from 9563 TH 1 to 9570 TH 1,dated March 19,1985. The 
Bangkok Embassy should have copies of these visas on its files. 

From that date on there is no progress. I now hear that the 
orderly departure program is being reactivated at a faster pace. 
I wish to request your support in obtaining for my relatives an 
early date for interview and medical examination. My brother is 
now almost 70 years old and in failing health conditions.He needs 
medical attention and care that can not be provided. in Vietnam. 
For humanitarian reasons, a speed up of the exit formalities 
would be much appreciated. 

. My sincere thanks, 

~--=-=--
~uang Khanh 



BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Ma. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Silver Spring June 29~ 1988 

Family of Vietnamese political prisoners Association 

Subject: Orderly departure for BUI VINH and family. 

Dear Ms. Tho, 

IV NUMBER: 124672 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

I am writing to request your assistance and intervention with 
State Department officials for speeding the exit formalities of my 
brother BUI VINH and his family. 

Back in September 1983, I started sponsoring papers for my 
brother. By letter of July 1,1985 the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok 
informed me that my petition has been accepted and it sent me a 
letter of introduction as required. Meanwhile through a different 
channel,my brother has obtained exit visas for his family of 
eight persons from the Vietnamese authorities. These visas are 
numbered from 9563 TH 1 to 9570 TH 1,dated March 19,1985. The 
Bangkok Embassy should have copies of these visas on its files. 

From that date on there is no progress. I now hear that the 
orderly departure program is being reactivated at a faster pace. 
I wish to request your support in obtaining for my relatives an 
early date for interview and medical examination. My brother is 
now almost 70 years old and in failing health conditions.He needs 
medical attention and care that can not be provided. in Vietnam. 
For humanitarian reasons, a speed up of the exit formalities 
would be much appreciated. 

. My sincere thanks, 

A-~--
~uang Khanh 



Bur QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Ma. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Silver Spring June 29. 1988 

Family of Vietnamese political prisoners Association 

Subject: Orderly departure for BUr VINH and family. 

Dear MiD. Tho, 

IV NUMBER: 124672 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

I am writing to request your assistance and intervention with 
State Department officials for speeding the exit formalitieiD of my 
brother BUI VINH and his family. 

Back in September 1983, I started sponsoring papers for my 
brother. By letter of July 1,1985 the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok 
informed me that my petition has been accepted and it sent me a 
letter of introduction as required. Meanwhile through a different 
channel,my brother has obtained exit visas for his family of 
Right persons from the Vietnamese authorities. These visas are 
numbered from 9563 TH 1 to 9570 TH 1,dated March 19,1985. The 
Bangkok Embassy should have copies of these visas on its files. 

From that date on there is no progress. I now hear that the 
orderly departure program is being reactivated at a faster pace. 
r wish to request your support in obtaining for my relatives an 
early date for interview and medical examination. My brother is 
now almost 70 years old and in failing health conditions.He needs 
medical attention and care that can not be provided in Vietnam. 
For humanitarian reasons, a speed up of the exit formalities 
would be much appreciated. 

My sincere thanks, 

~-~--
~uang Khanh 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• • 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

/3u:r" U.;, ~ 
NAME AND ADDRESS Of PETITIONER 

/) , 
~f~;TION IFI~~t",-
DATE PETITION FILED DATE Of APPROVAL 

Of PETITION 

I;). - ,("'. yJ-j JAJt 11 190::. 
• • 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admiSSion or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: . 

1 0 YOUR PETmON TO CI.ASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO mE UNITED 
• STATES CONSUlATE AT ... . mls COMPt..ETES ALL ACTION BY mls SERVICE ON mE PETITION. mE UNITED 

STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS UNDER mE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE mE BENEFICIARY CONCERN~ VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inqui,y concerninK visa issuance should be addressed to Ihe Consul. This Servue will be ullable 10 answer any inquiry concerning \'isa 
Issuance. 

2. 0 ~E~~~c~:~~~~ir~~~i~';~c~~:M~6~~iE~ Y~~I~r'!' ~~1:5~T~T ~:;'~~~A~~~~~~~~J. X~S:H~~~~,pj'~~:IFBi~~ ~~~T8NT2A~~~ 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 

~
SUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 YOUR PE ITION OR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
, .... THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHI TO 0 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. lI'quir.l' concerning \'isa issuance should be addressed /0 the C()lISul. Thi., Service will be unable to 
annn'r ally mquIT.!' a)flcernmg "1.>0 IS.I"uaru·e. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
· ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MAOE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN HiE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
· HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
· PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. D REMARKS 

THIS COPY TO 8E MAILED TO THE ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE. If ANY 
t .. ntt 1·171 

. 'kf'\ of ~ It. I \ 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SllWICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

f1U~ ();t\~ 
NAUIE AND AOORESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 

'" . 
PsFI~/ION rl~~t",-
OAT! PETITION FILEO OATE OF Al'f'ROVAL 

OF PETITION 

I~ .,{', 1''1 JAN 11 198~ 
• • 

Date: JAN 1 1. i:lat, 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approvat constitutes no assurance 
thai the beneflcialy will be found eligible fO( visa Issuance, admission to the United States 0( adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility fO( visa issuance Is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility fO( admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the Items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: . 

1 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY TIiE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSUlATE. WHIQi IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WIll ADVISE THE BENEFICtAAY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry connrnin8 "'W UslUJ1lc~ should M oddr~iJMd 10 Ih~ Consul. This &rvk~ will M ullab/~ 10 onswer fIn,f inquiry conctrning "w 
wuonc~. 

2 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
• BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 

~
UANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3 YOUR PE ITION OR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
• • • THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHI TO 0 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAYBE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VlSA./llquiry concerning viSil issuonu should M oddr~ss~d 10 Ih~ COIlSul. This &rvic~ will M unob" 10 
onsK'~r 011.1' JIll/wry conc~rmng 1l1S0 U.~UflIt(·~. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
, ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.' 

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WilL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM 1-485). 

6 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, 
-. HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTL Y AVAILABLE. THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
, PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

VERY TRULY YO~ 

«~ OISTAI ECTOA 

fHIS COpy fO BE .. AILED fO IHE IInORNU OR REPR(SEN'AnVE. If ANY 
.4 ... 1-&71 

• IN ..... '.1" , 

E. 

a £ 222 Ltd £[ 12 liM LdiU;ZQ.lUSJaXtlZ¢t#b,r:;;';';i£lttJIJMtK?Z",i£&UW' 44 



• 

• 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALlZATIQH SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS Of' P£T1T1ONEA 

• 
kho. .. h ~- fJU::C 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

jJuz; U:t\~ 

- - - ".-- ~F':;TlON r~~t~ 

S; /yt,.. JI'"l., vi 
PJ}) <1:) rof 

DATE PETITION fiLED DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

/;l-,{", P'1 JAN 11 lsa~ 
• 

Date: JAN 11 13a~, 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the benefici8IY an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary wiU be found eligible for Yisa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to law1ul permanent resident status. 
eligibility for visa issuance Is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by ~XH marks 
concerning this petition: . 

1 D YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY ntE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSUlATE AT . THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVJCE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION Of'THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL AOVJSE THE BENEFICIARY CONCEfINI'.IG VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry co1l«l'ning "isa issuance should be address,d to the Consul. Thu &rvice will be ulloble to OfI.fWtr any inquirJ' concerning \-Ua 
ISSuance. 

2 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
• BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS·OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 

~
UANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 YOUR PE mON 9R PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
, . .• THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHI TO 0 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.s. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IlIquiry concnning \'ua usuanu should be addrrssrd to thr COlISul. This S,r"ic, will be ulUlbk to 
answrr 011.1' mqulrJ' concrrnmg \lIsa Issuanl·r. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM '-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSL Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INfORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM 1-485). 

6 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN T"iE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
-. HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0AEMARKS 

£);3.l 
DISTRI~ECTOR 

TillS Copy TO BE IIAILED to tHE AtTORNEY OR R(PRESENlAIIVl. IF ANY 
t • .,. I-Ill 
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c~9ASiY Jf TH~ u~ITEO STATES OF A~:RICA 
~AN~(C~, THAILA~D 

J U'f ?6, 19'35 

BUl VINH 30 .~N b JUN 1 'f (IV 124672) 
NGUYEN THI Hel ::JCRN 2 .. AY 34 I • 

cUI THI PlY 90k~ 26 F E:-1 53 I • 

aUl THI HUO~G 30R~ 22 JAN 60 • • 
aUI hUAN i:iC~N 4 AUG ~1 ' . 
;:Ul DON ~C~N S NOV t2 • • 
3Ul NGHIEU PHI)hG t:C~N 12 AUG 64 • • 
aUI VY dORt-i 12 I"-R 66 • • 
ADDRESS IN VIt:TNAM: 93 tAO THANG, 

P. .5 
'J. 5 
T.? HC CHI ~INH 

27073 

SU ~UA~ hOA KY CHJ PHEP NHUNG N~UOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
~ANGKOK, THAI-LA~, DE ~C? oc~ TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIc~ KItN HO ouoe KHAM sue KHoe TAl VIET NA~, VA Duce 
PHOhG VAN QUA ~AI vIEN CAO UY lIeN HIE? ~uoc DAC TRAtH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI Y2U CAu GIO! THA~ QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NhUNG ~IAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VI~T NA".I 
THE A~ERICAN EMEASSY GIV£~ PER~lSSICN FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAN~ TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
E~SASSY TO GQ TO THE UNITto STAT~S, PROVIDED THAT THEY H'VE 
A MEOICAL EX~MINATIO~ IN VIEr~A~ AND AN INTERVIEW 3Y A ~EP~E­
SENTATIVE OF THE u~rTfD NATIONS HIG~ COMMISSIONER FC~ REfUGEeS 
(UNHCR). ~e REQUEST THE AUTHORITIeS TO ISSUE EXIT PERMtTS AND 
THE NECeSSARY DOCU~ENTS TC LEAVE VIETN~M. 

NHUNG NGUOI 'f T~EN OA D~CC UNHC~ DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NA~ THEO OA~H SACH C~IEU KHAN hHA~ CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NA~ES ABOVE HAVE ~c£~ SU~~I1T£O TO TH( VI€TN4MESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 3Y THE U~HCR ON THE A~ERICAN VISA E~TRY WORKING LIST. 

CDP-I 
1·31:.1 
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E~3AS~Y JF TH~ u~ITcD STATE~ Cf Ar~RIC4 
~~~~(C~, TH~IlA~D 

JU', ~6, 19~5 

TO WhOM IT ~AY COhCE~~: 

oUl VINl1 :iO~N b JUN 1 " (IV 124672) 
NGUYEN THI Hel :;CRN 2 !IIAY 34 • • 
~UI THI tlY ~lOk~ 26 F EH 53 • • 
aUl THI HCO!-tG 30R~ 22 JAN 60 • • 
aUI hUAN 2:lCiW 4 AUG 61 • • 
SUI DON ~C~N 5 NOV e2 • • 
3UI NGHIEU PHIJhG ::C~N 12 AUE 64 • • 
aUI VY dORN 12 fi"R 66 • • 
ADDRESS IN Vli:TNAM: 

P. .5 
'J. 3 
T.P. He CHI ~INH 

V~WL;f: 27073 

SU ~UA~ hOA KY CHJ PHEP NHUNG N~UOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
~ANGKOK, THAI-LA~, DE ~C? DC~ TAl SU QUAN ~Y DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIE~ KlfN HO ouoe KHAM sue KHOE TAl VIET HAM, VA Duoe 
?HO~G VAN QUA ~A1 vIEN CAO UY LIeN HIE? ~uoe OAC TRACH TV NAN 
(UHHCR). CHUNG TOI Y~U CAU 610! THA~ QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NhUNG ~IAY TO CAN THI~T DE ROI VI:T NAM.I 
THE A"E~I'AN EMEASSY GIVE~ PER~lSSIC~ FOR THS ABOV= PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILANu TO MAKE APPLIC_TION AT THIS 
E~BASSY TO GO TO THE UNIT£O ST~T~S, PROVIOEO THAT THEY H'VE 
A MEDICAL EX_"INATIO~ IN VIET~A~ AND AN INTERVIEW gy A REP~E­
SENTATIVE OF THE U~ITEO NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FC~ REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). we REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE ~XIT peRMITS AND 
THE NfceSSAR1 OOCU~~NT) TC LeAVE VIETN~~. 

NHUNG NGUOI ,£ T~EN JA DUCC UNHC~ DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NA~ THEO OANH SACH C~IFU KHAM hHA~ CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NA~ES ABOVE HAVE ~2EN SU~~I1T£~ TO THE VIETN4MESE AUTHOR­
ITllS 3Y THE U~HCR O~ THe A~ERICAN VISA E~TRY WORKING LIST. 

COP-I 
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BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy~ Box 58 
Bangkok, Thailand. 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Sir, 

Silver Spring June 29~ 1988 

IV NUMBER: 12467211 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

This is a reQuest to reactivate the above referenced case 
number.which is at a standstill since July 1 1985~date of your 
last letter to me. 

This concerns the orderly departure for my brother~Bui Vinh,and 
his family to whom the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok has given a letter 
of introduction dated June 26~1985. 

My brother and his family have obtained exit visas from the 
Vietnamese authorities on March 19~1985. They have sent copies of 
these exit visas to the U.s. Embassy in Bangkok. Since then they 
are still waiting for the interwiew and medical examination. 

I would be obliged if you reopen the case and inform me what 
can be expected as to the date for an interview~ and if possible 
speed up this process~for humanitarian reason. My brother is now 
in failing health condition and needs medical care that is not 
available in Vietnam. 

With my sincerest thanks, 

3,.z).~ 
----~------~-------

Bui Quang l(hanh 



BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy~ Box 58 
Bangkok, Thailand. 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Sir, 

Silver Spring June 29~ 1988 

IV NUMBER: 12467211 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

This is a reQuest to reactivate the above referenced case 
number,which is at a standstill since July 1 1985,date of your 
last letter to me. 

This concerns the orderly departure for my brother,Bui Vinh,and 
his family to whom the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok has given a letter 
of introduction dated June 26,1985. 

My brother and his family have obtained exit visas from the 
Vietnamese authorities on March 19,1985. They have sent copies of 
these exit visas to the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok. Since then they 
are still waiting for the interwiew and medical examination. 

I would be obliged if you reopen the case and inform me what 
can be expected as to the date for an interview, and if possible 
speed up this process,for humanitarian reason. My brother is now 
in failing health condition and needs medical care that is not 
available in Vietnam. 

With my sincerest thanks, 

>.zJ~ ----~------ - -------Bui Quang .(hanh 



E~3AS$Y JF TH~ u~IT~O STAT£S CF A~:RIC~ 

~~N~(C~, TH~ILA~O 

JU~ ?6, 19135 

aUI ViNH 
hGUYEN TnI Hel 
toUI THI PlY 
aUI TI1I HlJO,~G 

aUI hUAN 
~UI OON 
SUI NGHIEU PHO~~ 
aUI VY 

ADDRESS IN VlfTNAH: 

27013 

P. .3 
J. 3 
T.? HO 

:30 ~N 0 
':jCRN 2 
30k~ 26 
,0 RN 22 
:;iC~N 4 
'"?C~N 8 
::c ~N 12 
dCRf'i 12 

CHI ~INH 

J UN 1 ;, (IV 124672) 
plAY 34 • • 
FEB 53 • • 
JAN 60 • • 
AUG 61 • • 
NOV 62 • • 
AL/(; 64 • • 
rtiR 66 • • 

SU ~UA~ hOA KY CHO P~=P NHUNG N~UOI CO TEN TREN DAY Dl 
aANGKOK, THAI-LA~, DE ~C? OC~ TAL SU QUAN ~Y DE SANG HOA KY, 
Val DIE~ KIEN HO DUOC KHAM sue KHOE TAl VIET HAM, VA Duoe 
PHO~G VAN QUA ~AI ~IEN CAO UY LIEN HIE? ~uoe DAe TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YcU CAu Gro! THA~ QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT eANH CUNG NhUNG ~IAY TO CAN THl~T D£ ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN E~eASSY GIVE~ PER~ISSIC~ F~R TH: ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAN~ TO MAKE APPLIC_TION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED ST'T~S, °AOVIOED THAT THEY HAVE 
A ~EDICAL EXAMINATIO~ IN VIET~A~ ANO AN INTERVIEW 3Y A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE U~lTEO N~TION3 HIG~ COMM1SSIONER ~c~ R€fUGEES 
(UNMeR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHOKIT12S TO ISSUE eXIT P~R~ITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DCCU~ENT5 TO LfAVE VIETNA~. 

NHUNG NGUOI 'E T~eN JA DUCC UNHC~ DE N&HI TOI THA" QUYEN 
VIET NA~ T~EO OA~H SACri C~IEU (HAN hHAP ~ANH HOA KY.I 
THE NA~ES ABOVE HAVE ~2E~ SU~~I1TEO TO THe VIETN4MES: AUTHOR­
ITIES 3Y THE UNHCR O~ TH~ A~ERICAN VISA E~TRY WORKING LIST. 
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BUI QUANG KHANH 

Silver Spring 
Md. 20904 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy, Box 58 
Bangkok, Thailand. 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Sir, 

Silver Spring June 29, 1988 

IV NUMBER: 12467211 
VEWL NUMBER: 27073 

This is a reQuest to reactivate the above referenced case 
number,which is at a standstill since July 1 1985,date of your 
last letter to me. 

This concerns the orderly departure for my brother,Bui Vinh,and 
his family to whom the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok has given a letter 
of introduction dated June 26,1985. 

My brother and his family have obtained exit visas from the 
Vietnamese authorities on March 19,1985. They have sent copies of 
these exit visas to the U.S. Embassy in Bangkok. Since then they 
are still waiting for the interwiew and medical examination. 

I would be obliged if you reopen the case and inform me what 
can be expected as to the date for an interview, and if possible 
speed up this process,for humanitarian reason. My brother is now 
in failing health condition and needs medical care that is not 
available in Vietnam. 

With my sincerest thanks, 

3>.zJ~ ----~------- ---- -------Bui Quang Khanh 



aUI ~IUA"'G KHANH 

S!LVEi( SPRING 

1RCf~LY Di?ARTUR~ PROERA~ 
AM2RICAN e~3_SSY 

APO SAN FqA~crscO 96346 

'9 20y04 

THE FOLLO.~NG INfOP.~~TIJN PEPTAI~S TO Y~UR INTEREST I~ THE ORDERLY 
D~PA~TURE PRC~R4~. PLEASE READ A~D FOLLOW ALL THE ENCLOSED 
INSTRUCTIONS VERY CAF.cFULLY. W~EN CC~~UNICATING WITH T~IS OFfICE 
EITHER 3Y TELEPHONE O~ LETTER, YOu ~UST ~LWAYS REFE~ TO THE IV 
NUM8ER EX~CTLY AS IT AP~~ARS 3ELOW. 

IV NUMeE~: 124672 
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Dear Sir/MEtdam:-

ErM3ASS'( CF fHE 

UNITED STATLC; (IF Ar,,1ERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

/7/ ' 
/ I / 9,')-

I 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from 
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district, or 
village, in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply. 

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have accepted· for movement to Thailand, where 
they can apply for admission to the United States. We sent this 
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list 
will not be available to the local authorities where your 
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at any 
level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons na.ed in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our 
address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 
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